
Bid documents were distributed to twenty-one (21) prime contractors. The engineer’s estimate for this 
project was $702,000.  Bids were opened April 9, 2009.  McLean Construction, Ltd. submitted the lowest 
of eight (8) bids received: 

 

McLean Construction, Ltd.    $   544,095.00 
Lewis Contractors, Inc.    $   551,867.00 
Austin Underground, Inc.    $   557,540.00 
Joe Bland Construction, LP    $   660,613.00 
BRH-Garver Construction, LP   $   664,215.00 
Keystone Construction, Inc.    $   668,720.00 
Peabody General Contractors, Inc.   $   668,747.00  
Central Road and Utility, Ltd.   $   771,059.00 

 

Project specific sub-goals stated in the solicitation were 1.19% African American; 12.54% Hispanic; 
0.01% Native/Asian; and 1.81% WBE.  Total participation estimated on the bid amount $544,095.00: 

 

NON M/WBE TOTAL – PRIME  $405,777.00  74.58% 
McLean Construction, LTD.  $405,777.00  74.58%   

 

MBE TOTAL – SUBCONTRACTORS  $83,445.00  15.34% 
 

African - American – Subcontractors  $    6,595.00    1.21% 
(FB) Haynes-Eaglin-Waters, Austin, TX (gate valves) $    6,595.00    1.21%   

 

Hispanic – Subcontractors  $  76,750.00   14.11% 
(MH) Santa Clara Construction, LTD., Austin, TX  $  74,750.00   13.74% 

          (water line construction & valve installation)  
(FH) Ivy’s Trucking, Austin, TX (hauling)  $    2,000.00    0.37% 

    

Native/Asian – Subcontractors  $       100.00    0.02% 
(MA) Benqwest, LLC., Austin, TX (diesel fuel)  $       100.00    0.02%   

 

WBE TOTAL – SUBCONTRACTORS  $    9,927.00    1.82%   
(FW) N-Line Traffic Maintenance, Austin, TX (traffic control) $    9,927.00    1.82% 

 

NON M/WBE TOTAL – SUBCONTRACTORS  $  44,946.00    8.25% 
G&R Surveying, Inc., Lago Vista, TX (surveying)  $    1,000.00    0.18%  
H. Deck Constr Co., Round Rock, TX (asphaltic concrete paving) $    7,146.00    1.31%  
Hydra-Stop, Alsip, IL ( stop valves)  $  36,800.00    6.76%   
 
The contractor submitted a MBE/WBE Compliance Plan that met the goals of the project and was 
approved by the Small and Minority Business Resources Department. Second and third low bidder 
information is provided below: 
 
SECOND BIDDER – Lewis Contractors, Inc., Bertram, TX $551,867.00 
64.69% Non M/WBE prime participation; 0.00% African American; 7.23% Hispanic; 0.00% Native/ 
Asian; 2.29% WBE; 25.79% Non M/WBE subcontractor participation. 
 
THIRD BIDDER – Austin Underground, Inc., Lago Vista, TX $557,540.00 
96.74% Hispanic prime participation; 1.24% African American; 0.00% Hispanic; 0.08% Native/ Asian n; 
1.94 WBE; 0.00% Non M/WBE subcontractor participation. 


